

Manufacturer of Triple Refined Free Flow Iodised & Industrial Salt

CIN: L24298RJ2010PLC033409 (Formerly: Goyal Salt Private Limited)

Thursday | January 2nd, 2025

To,
The Manager-Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-I Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra, India

Company Symbol: GOYALSALT, ISIN: INE0QFE01017

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 –Performance Update for the Nine-Month Period Ended December 2024.

"PERFORMANCE UPDATE FOR THE NINE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 2024"

Dear Shareholders,

We are delighted to share that in continuous efforts to deliver the best to our stakeholders, Goyal Salt Limited ("the Company") has achieved the Provisional *Sales Figure of Rs. 105.26 Crore* for the nine months period ended December 2024, marking a *growth of more than 34*%, as compared to Rs. 78.55 crores during the same period last year. This represents a strong execution of our strategic initiatives and the positive market dynamics.

We extend our deepest gratitude to all our stakeholders for their continued trust and support. Your confidence in Goyal Salt fuels our drive to achieve greater heights and deliver sustained value.

Further we look forward to achieving greater milestones together in 2025.

Wishing you a prosperous and successful New Year!

Thanking You,

For and on behalf of Goyal Salt Limited

(Jayanti Jha Roda)
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Regd. & Corp. Off : Plot No.229-230, Guru Jambeshwar Nagar, Lane No.7

Gandhi Path, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur, Raj. -302021

Factory Unit-I : Survey No 546, Near Biyani Petrol Pump, Mohanpura Bypass Road, Nawa City, Dist Nagaur, Raj. – 341509
Factory Unit-II : Survey No 416, Village- Chirai Moti, Taluka – Bhachau, District- Kutch, Gujarat - 370140

Unit II: Survey No 416, Village- Chirai Moti, Taluka – Bhachau, District- Kutch, Gujarat - 370140 Website: www.goyalsaltttd.com • E-mail: info@goyalsalt.in • Mobile: +91 89555 23403

